Diagnostic costs, GPs  £42,394   £23,212   £16,838

Diagnostic costs, memory services -£107,993  -£40,793  -£203,655

Medications  £1,686   £39,174   £3,938

Other health care -£1,708  -£18,423  -£2,657

Government social care, community  £0  -£671  -£70

Government social care, institutional -£134  -£1,806  -£241

Total government health and social care -£65,755   £693  -£185,846

Private social care costs, community  £0   -£447  -£47

Private social care costs, institutional -£249  -£3,354  -£447

Informal care costs -£562 -£4,377 -£723

Total all costs -£66,566  -£7,485  -£187,064

QALYS

QALYs (patient) 0.1031 3.4847 0.3063

Incremental Net Benefit at the threshold of £30,000 per QALY

From the NHS PSS perspective   £68,848   £103,848   £195,034

From the broader perspective   £69,659   £112,027   £196,251

Cost Effectiveness of cognitive screening tests in primary care

19

Table 3: One-way sensitivity analysis results (per 1000 patients)

Sensitivity Analysis Scenario

Incremental Net Benefit per 1000 patients at the threshold of £ 30,000 per QALY

From NHS PSS Perspective From the broader perspective

MMSE 6CIT GPCOG MMSE 6CIT GPCOG

Base case £68,848 £103,848 £195,034 £69,659 £112,027 £196,251

Medication symptomatic improvement duration

increased to 3 years £72,738 £262,799 £207,230 £73,942 £285,240 £209,197

Medication effectiveness  Upper 95% CI value £70,876 £190,404 £201,966 £71,687 £203,739 £203,404

Lower 95% CI value  £66,869 £22,921 £188,409 £67,680 £28,770 £189,466

Annual medication costs

(including monitoring costs)

▲+25% £68,426 £94,055 £194,050 £69,237 £102,233 £195,267

▼-25% £69,269 £113,642 £196,019 £70,080 £121,820 £197,236

Annual probability of being

assessed by GP

Upper range value  £86,720 £123,128 £247,034 £87,407 £134,005 £248,752

Lower range value  £39,140 £106,767 £116,630 £39,541 £114,632 £117,420

No license fee for using MMSE £70,148 £103,848 £195,034 £70,959 £112,027 £196,251

Nurses administered the test  £98,537 £121,165 £207,251 £99,348 £129,344 £208,468

Cost Effectiveness of cognitive screening tests in primary care

20

Appendix 1:  Input data

Item

Costs Severity Quantity Value Value Unit Price Year Source

12 minutes 36 £ 2009

12 minutes 10 £ 2009

per assessment 55.0 £ 2009

per assessment 650.0 £ 2012 Prince, 2014

per assessment 0.96 £ 2016 PAR,2016

Donepezil 10 mg tablet once a day mild-mod per person/year 446.9 £ 2016

Memantine 10 mg tablet once a day severe per person/year 312.7 £ 2016

per person/ year 100.0 £ 2007 Getsios, 2010

Mild per person/ year 2751.0 £ 2012

Moderate per person/ year 2695.0 £ 2012

Severe per person/ year 11258.0 £ 2012

Mild per person/ year 4504.0 £ 2012

Moderate per person/ year 9438.0 £ 2012

Severe per person/ year 8689.0 £ 2012

Mild per person/ year 3121.0 £ 2012

Moderate per person/ year 7772.0 £ 2012

Severe per person/ year 10321.0 £ 2012

Mild per person/ year 24737.0 £ 2012

Moderate per person/ year 25715.0 £ 2012

Severe per person/ year 25874.0 £ 2012

Mild per person/ year 19714.0 £ 2012

Moderate per person/ year 32237.0 £ 2012

Severe per person/ year 33482.0 £ 2012

Mild per person/ year 1067.0 £ 2012

Moderate per person/ year 2901.0 £ 2012

Severe per person/ year 2119.0 £ 2012

Informal care, residential care

% community social care funded privately 0.4

% residential social care funded privately 0.65

MMSE license fee

BNF, 2016

Post-diagnosis monitoring

Other healthcare, community

Prince, 2014

Other healthcare, institutionalisation

Social care, community

Social care, institutionalisation

Informal care, community

Data

Costs of a GP consultation
NICE, 2010Cost of a practice nurse consultation

Base cost for a GP cognitive assessment

Cost of a specialist assessment (memory service)

Cost Effectiveness of cognitive screening tests in primary care

21